
Lake County Illinois

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 112-0517 Name: DPW WRF RHMG Engineering Change Orders 1, 2
& 3

Status:Type: committee action item In Committee

File created: In control:4/24/2012 Public Works and Transportation Committee

On agenda: Final action: 5/2/2012

Title: Joint committee action approving Change Order No. 3 for professional engineering services with
RHMG, Inc. for design of the Vernon Hills Water Reclamation Facility improvements project.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 12-0517 NCT WRF CO #1 Attachment.pdf, 2. 12-0517 NCT WRF CO #2 Attachment.pdf, 3. 12-
0517 NCT WRF CO #3 Attachment.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedFinancial & Administrative
Committee

5/2/2012 1 Pass

approved and referred on to the Financial
and Administrative Committee

Public Works and Transportation
Committee

5/2/2012 1 Pass

Joint committee action approving Change Order No. 3 for professional engineering services with
RHMG, Inc. for design of the Vernon Hills Water Reclamation Facility improvements project.

· Change orders that exceed 10% of the original contract amount must be reviewed and approved by the
Public Works & Transportation and Finance & Administrative Committees.

· A third change order is required because as part of the design phase of the project it was discovered
that additional improvements such as concrete repair and steel building frame replacement must be
included in the design to ensure structural integrity of the plant.

· This change order totals $4,650 and combining this additional work with change orders #1 and #2
exceeds 10% of the original contract.

· Change orders #1, #2 and #3 will increase the amount of the original engineering services contract by
$31,890 from $158,278 to $190,168, or 20.1%.

Lake County Illinois Printed on 7/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

